SENSORS FOR
LOAD & TORQUE
pcb.com  |  1 800 828 8840
2
LOAD CELLS
PCB® load cells address many force measurement, monitoring and control requirements in laboratory testing, industrial, and
process control applications. All models utilize strain gages, which are configured into a Wheatstone bridge circuit as their
primary sensing element, along with temperature and pressure compensation. A variety of configurations and capacities

	n IP66 (NEMA 4X) enclosure
	n Screw terminal connections
HOW TO ORDER
Base Model
8162 Strain Gage Signal Conditioner
Calibrated Output Signal
0 Voltage
1 Current
Output Signals (internal jumper selectable)
1 ± 10 Volts and 4 to 20 mA
5 ± 5 Volts and 4 to 20 mA
Bridge Excitation (internal jumper selectable)
1 10 VDC
5 5 VDC
Version Code
A Initial Release
Example
8162- 0 1 1 A
Strain gage signal conditioner with ± 10 Volts
and 4 to 20 mA output signals, 10 VDC bridge
excitation, and calibrated in voltage.
Dimensions shown are in inches (mm)
Series 8162 — In-line Strain Gage Signal Conditioner
� Operates from 12 to 28 VDC power
� Provides 5 or 10 VDC strain gage bridge excitation
� Delivers ± 5 or ± 10 Volts and 4 to 20 mA output signals
� Built-in, switch-actuated, shunt calibration
� IP66 (NEMA 4X) enclosure
� Screw terminal connections
Signal Conditioners
8.5PCB Piezotronics, Inc.    Toll-Free in USA 888-684-0004 716-684-0001    www.pcb.com
Base Model
8162- Strain Gage Signal Conditioner
Calibrated Output Signal
0 Voltage
1 Current
Output Signals (internal jumper selectable)
1 ± 10 Volts and 4 to 20 mA
5 ± 5 Volts and 4 to 20 mA
Bridge Excitation (internal jumper selectable)
ˇ 1 10 VDC
5 5 VDC
Version Code
A Initial Release
Example
8162- 0 1 1 A Strain gage signal conditioner with ± 10 Volts and 4 to 20 mA output signals,
10 VDC bridge excitation, and calibrated in voltage.
Series 8162
How to Order
3.70 (94.0)
2.55 (64.8)
2.23 (56.5)
0.19 (4.8) dia
mounting hole
(4 places)
Series 8162
Dimensions shown are in inches (millimeters)
Switch Positions for Input Signal Range Adjustment
Sensitivity (mV/V)
Vexc = 5 VDC
7.0 to 11.0
4.6 to 7.0
3.0 to 4.6
2.0 to 3.0
1.5 to 2.0
1.0 to 1.5
0.9 to 1.0
Sensitivity (mV/V)
Vexc = 10 VDC
3.5 to 5.5
2.3 to 3.5
1.5 to 2.3
1.0 to 1.5
0.75 to 1.0
0.50 to 0.75
0.45 to 0.50
SW2 Settings
1   2   3   4
0   0   0   1
0   0   1   0
0   1   0   0
1   0   0   0
1   0   1   0
1   1   0   1
1   1   1   1
SW2
1 = SW “ON”
“ON”
1
0
1    2    3    4
67
LOW OUTGASSING CABLE - TRIAXIAL
Model Number 034M22 034M28 034M21 034M51
Sensor Connector
Jacket Material
Notes No Specs on product page No specs on product page No product page No specs on product page
Model Number 010M128 068M01 068M02 068M03
Sensor Connector
Jacket Material
Notes No Specs on product page No specs on product page No product page No specs on product page
ROD ENDS
Rod ends are designed to maintain tension loading alignment
between a load cell and a mounting surface.
ROD ENDS
Model Number
Thread (UNF-3B) Dimensions - Inches (mm) Static Load Weight
T B W H A D C a (deg.) lb (N) lb (g)
A-20357-1A 1/4-28 0.25 (5.1) 0.38 (9.5) 0.281 (7.14) 1.56 (39.6) 0.75 (19.1) 1.0 (25.4) 16 2150 (9600) 0.04 (18)
A-20357-2A 3/8-24 0.38 (9.5) 0.50 (12.7) 0.406 (10.3) 1.94 (49.3) 1.0 (25.4) 1.25 (31.8) 12 5300 (23k) 0.25 (113)
A-20357-3A 1/2-20 0.50 (12.7) 0.63 (15.9) 0.5 (12.7) 2.44 (62) 1.312 (33.3) 1.5 (38.1) 12 23k (100k) 0.25 (113)
A-20357-4A 5/8-18 0.63 (15.9) 0.75 (19.1) 0.562 (14.3) 2.63 (66.8) 1.5 (38.1) 1.625 (41.4) 16 31k (135k) 0.38 (172)
A-20357-5A 3/4-16 0.75 (19.1) 0.88 (22.2) 0.687 (17.5) 2.88 (73.2) 1.75 (44.5) 1.75 (44.5) 14 40k (180k) 0.6 (272)
A-20357-6A 1-14 1.00 (25.4) 1.38 (34.9) 1.0 (25.4) 4.13 (104.9) 2.75 (69.9) 2.125 (54.1) 17 43k (190k) 2.1 (953)
A-20357-7A 1 1/4-12 1.00 (25.4) 1.38 (34.9) 1.0 (25.4) 4.13 (104.9) 2.75 (69.9) 2.125 (54.1) 17 44k (195k) 2.4 (1089)
Series A-20357
67
LOW OUTGASSING CABLE - TRIAXIAL
Model Number 034M22 034M28 034M21 034M51